
STEEL CRAFTS PVT. LTD.
AN ISO 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY

Manufacturers & Exporters of :
Welded / Seamless Stainless Steel Pipes / Tubes & Fittings



Through the interaction of our brand 
strategy and capital operations, we aim 
at being a high-tech industrial company. 
We hope to create a win-win situation 
with our clients and realize the sustainable 
development through the diversification 
of product categories, operation interna-
tionalization, networking sales etc. We 
believe our company will be the Venus 
among the Indian metallurgy industry.

Company Concept     



Akash Steel Crafts Pvt. Ltd. is an ISO 9001 - 2008 certified company,
established in the year 2005  to manufacture stainless steel Pipes and Tubes. 
The company’s 50,000 sq. ft. area of modern manufacturing facilities is located 
at Taloja. The promoters of the company have ample experience and expertise 
in the business of stainless steel for the last three decades as actual users, 
The company is offering wide range of innovation and precision manufacturing 
solutions in various domains Process Equipment, Defence related equipment 
and Nuclear power plant process equipment, Fabrication like Pressure Vessel, 
Heat Exchangers, Process Reactors, Storage Tank etc. 

The vision of the company is “Leadership through Excellence”. This is made 
possible through adherence to industry standards and quality norms, modern 
manufacturing and innovative techniques. The mission of the company is to 
deliver solution based products with unique expertise superceding clients 
expectations.

No wonder the company has grown leaps and bounds and caters to growing 
requirements of diverse sectors of economy. Dedicated Managers, Engineers 
and Staff work round the clock to produce goods confirming to international 
standards.

At Akash it is our constant endeavour to provide best quality products with 
technological innovations and continual development for total customer satisfaction.

INTRODUCTION
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OUR STRENGTH
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Operational Excellence : company attaches great value to quality, reliability and superior quality 
for every product, every time, every day and continuous improvement in each and every process 
of the organization.

Comprehensive processing, outstanding manufacturing service, competitive pricing, on-time 
delivery and zero defective parts. Urgent delivery service available on short notice.

Quality Assurance : Complete end-to-end designing and customized production in compliance 
with the international standards in all aspects of our business. our pipes and tubes are with 
standard ASTM / ASME specifications.

Technology Leadership : Innovative product, processes and systems technology, positions 
Akash Steel Crafts as a leader in industry, specifically in stainless steel pipes and tubes 
solutions.

Globalization : We do not limit ourselves to India / Maharashtra or any other specific geographical 
region. Supply every sector whether small local businesses or large multinational corporations or 
an international client.

Environmental safety is arranged to manage and protect the safety and health of our people, products, 
locations and environment, in order to increase their overall efficiency and production capabilities.

Customer Satisfaction : At Akash, it is our constant  endeavour to provide best quality products 
with technological innovations and continual  development for total customers satisfaction.
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Product Size / Range Thickness Specification

SS Welded Pipes 1/8" NB to 1" NB SCH, 5S, 10S, 40S & 80S. ASTM A312, A249, A270
 1" NB to 8" NB SCH, 5S, 10S & 40S. 
  
SS Welded Pipes 6" NB to 100" NB 2.77 mm to 50.00 mm ASTM A358 & A778 - CLASS l, ll, lll, lV & V.
EFW / EFSW

SS Polished Pipes 1/2" OD to 254 mm OD 0.8 mm to 3.00 mm ASTM A270

SS Seamless Pipes 1/8" NB to 8" NB SCH, 5S, 10S, 40S & 80S. ASTM A312, A269. A213.
   
SS Seamless Heat 10 mm OD to 1.00 mm to 4.00 mm ASTM A213, A268 & A269
Exchanger Tubes 50.8 mm OD  
   
SS Seamless 6 mm OD to 25.4 mm OD 0.5 mm to 6.00 mm ASTM A213 & A268
Instrumentation Tube   
   
SS Welded Automobile 20 mm OD to 88.9 mm OD 0.7 mm to 4.00 mm ASTM A312
Exhaust Tubes  

SS Welded   ASTM A249, A268, A269, A270 & A688
Instrumentation & 10 mm OD to 114.3 mm OD 0.4 mm to 4.00 mm 
Heat Exchanger   
Tubes   

PRODUCTS

We always provide the best Stainless Steel tubing and piping product to our customers, by strictly adhering to 
ASTM & other intemational standards as per details  given below,

PRODUCT RANGE :

OUR PRODUCTS

      Outer Diameter Thickness Standards
6 mm to 219.1 mm OD 0.6 to 7.5 mm ASTM 249, 269, A312, A213.
    Above 6“ to 100” 2 mm to 50 mm ASTM 358, Class I, II, III, IV & V.

•  TIG Welded Tubes & Pipes  •  Large Diameter Pipes  •  Seamless Pipes / Tubes  •  TIG Welded Polished Pipes,
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FLANGES

PIPE FITTINGS

Types :
Elbow, Tee, Reducer, U Bends, Stub-Ends, Cap, Collar,
Cross, Insert, etc.

 

Size :
1/8"NB to 48"NB. (Seamless & Welded)

Wall Thickness :
sch. 5S to sch.xxs

Stainless Steel :
ASTM A 403 Grade: WPS/WPW 304, 304L, 304H, 316, 316L, 
316H, 316Ti, 310, 310S,  321, 321H, 317, 347, 347H

Nickel Alloys :
Hastelloy, 904, Titanium, Duplex Alloy 2205, Duplex Alloy 2205 Code,
Duplex Alloy 2304, Duplex Alloy 2507, Inconel 718, Inconel 751,
Inconel X750, Inconel 722, Inconel MA 954, Monel 400, Monel 401,
Monel 404, Monel 502, Monel K500, Monel R405, Nickel 201,
Nickel 205, Nickel 211, Nickel 220, Nickel 230, Nickel 233,
Nickel 270 etc.

Types :
Weldneck Slipon, Blind, Socket Weld, Lap Joint, Spectacles,
Ringjoint, Orifcase, Long Weldneck, etc.

  

Size :  
1/2 - NB to 48" NB.  

Wall Thickness :  
150#, 300#, 400 #, 600#, 900#, 1500# & 2500 #.  

Stainless Steel :
ASTM A182, A 240 Grade : F 304, 304L, 304H, 316, 316L,
316H, 316Ti, 310, 310S, 321, 321H, 317, 347, 347H.

Nickel Alloys :
Hastelloy, 904, Titanium, Duplex Alloy 2205, Duplex Alloy 2205
Code, Duplex Alloy 2304, Duplex Alloy 2507, Inconel 718,
Inconel 751, Inconel X750, Inconel 722, Inconel MA 954,
Monel 400, Monel 401, Monel 404, Monel 502, Monel K500,
Monel R40Z Nickel 201, Nickel 205, Nickel 211, Nickel 220,
Nickel 230, Nickel 233, Nickel 270 etc.
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DECOILER FORMING WELDING INSIDE
BEAD REMOVER 

OUTSIDE
BEAD

REMOVER 

PICKLING STRAIGHTENING 

ANNEALING UNITCUT-OFF

INSPECTION & TESTING MARKING PACKING DELIVERY

Akash

MANUFACTURING PROCESS

RAW MATERIALS :
Raw material for manufacturing of ‘Akash’ pipes & tubes procured only from 
approved sources. The quality requirements for raw materials are governed 
by the technical parameters set forth by quality assurance department and 
relevant technical specifications.
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Manufacturing of welded pipes and tubes are carried out on sophisticated Tube Mills 
where the cold rolled stainless steel strips are welded into tubes in a fully automated 
process.

The process begins with the slitting of coils into strips of required width based on the 
diameter of the tubes to be formed. The slitted coils are passed through a series of 
rollers where it is continuously formed and welded into tubes in high precision by fully 
automated TIG welding. Under this process, the edges of the strips are heated and 
fused together in a protective atmosphere of Argon gas through a non-consumable 
electrode without the addition of any filler materials.

A continuous bead rolling operation removes the inside and outside weld bead to 
produce a perfect bore. The continuous tube is then cut to specified lengths by an 
online cutting machine. Depending on the relevant specifications the tubes are then 
cold drawn solution annealed, straightened, pickled, passivated and polished before 
testing and dispatch.

THE PROCESS OF STAINLESS STEEL WELDED PIPES



Large Diameter

Stainless Steel Large Diameter (Welded) Pipes from 6" NB and above are hydraulically 
formed as per Schedule 5S, 10S, 40S & 80S. We have facilities to produce stainless steel 
pipes as per ASTM A358 in Class I, II, III, IV, & V.

Class  I.   Pipes are double welded from inside and outside 100% radiography is taken.
Class  II.  Pipes are double welded but no radiography is obtained. 
Class  III. Pipes are single welded and 100% radiography is taken.
Class  IV. Pipes are single welded with 100% radiography. Welding of root pass is done
      without addition of filler metal.
Class  V. Pipes are double welded with spot radiography.

All these pipes are normally Hydro tested as per the ASTM Standards.

LARGE DIAMETER PIPES (EFW & EFSW)

Large Diameter Pipes
Manufacturing Process 

Plate 

Press Forming

Roll Forming 

Tig Welding 

Outside Surface
Bead Grinding 

Annealing unit

Pickling 

Straightening 

Inspection & tests  

Marking 

Packing 

Delivery

Akash
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Mother tubes or hollows are procured from reputed manufactureres in India and abroad, and 
are subjected to thorough chemical analysis along with rigorous physical and mechanical 
tests.

The best quality mother tubes are then cold drawn on the draw benches with precise pull 
forces. The cross section of the tube is thereby reduced by tension through a die and a 
fixed or floating plug to achieve the precise mechanical dimensions and a uniform and 
smooth surface. The tubes are then solution annealed, straightened, pickled, passivated 
and polished before inspection and dispatch.

COLD DRAWING SECTION FOR SEAMLESS PIPES AND TUBES :

Seamless Mother Pipe
or as Welded Pipe Lubrication Straightening

Annealing

Inspection Marking Packing Delivery

Pointing Cold Pilgering / Drawing

Hydrostatic Test Passivation
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COLD DRAW BENCH



Annealing or Heat Treatment of the pipes and tubes is carried out in a fully automated 
and conveyor equipped furnace with temperature recorders & controlles. It consist of 
heating the tubes to a specified temperature and immediate quenching thereafter.        

SOLUTION ANNEALING

ANNEALING



POLISHING

STRAIGHTENING :

PICKLING & PASSIVATION :

POLISHING :

After the annealing operation the tubes are straightened with a straightening machine. 
In addition to giving a high degree of straightness the tubes are also rounded up 
during this operation.

Pickling :  It is the removal of any high temperature scale and any adjacent low
chromium layer of metal from the surface of stainless steel by chemical means.   
Passivation : It is the treatment of the surface of stainless steels to remove contaminants 
and promote the formation of continous passive film on a freshly created surface.

In consonance with the worldwide concern regarding the ecological balance, ‘Akash’ is 
ever committed to preserving the environment. All efforts are being made to ensure that 
industrial wastes and pollutants are recycled. For this an upgraded effluent treatment 
plant is set up. Greening of the factory premises ensures a healthy work environment.

The excellent properties of stainless steel tubes and pipes including their high aesthetic 
& hygienic value, low maintenance and high durability has led to an increased demand 
for polished tubes and pipes in architecture, general engineering, dairy & food processing 
sectors among others To meet such demands for high quality externally polished tubes 
and pipes. Akash Steel is equipped with a state of the art polishing machine. All range of 
finishes are made available as per customer’s requirement.

ECO FRIENDLY ‘AKASH’ :
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To detect homogeneities in subsurface, eddy current testing is carried out using the 
latest digital system.

100% Hydrostatic testing carried out according to ASTM norms to check tubes for 
leakages.

Tubes are internally pressurized with clean and dry compressed air, and being 
submerged in clear water to check any evidence of air leakage.

After final passivation every single length of tubes and pipes is subjected to a thor-
ough visual inspection by trained staff to detect surface flaws and other imperfections.

•  IGC Test ( Inter Granular Corrosion Test )
•  Micro Structure Analysis
•  Spectro Chemical Analysis
•  Radiography Test

EDDY CURRENT TESTING :

HYDROSTATIC TESTING :

AIR UNDERWATER PRESSURE TEST :

VISUAL INSPECTION :

SPECIAL TEST (ON CLIENT’S REQUEST)

HYDROSTATIC TEST ALTRASONIC
 TEST
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QUALITY CONTROL

All ‘Akash’ products are manufactured under strict process control and monitored 
throughout production process. They are subjected to a number of checks to ensure 
total conformity to specifications.

It is the stringent regime of quality controls and procedure established at Akash that 
gives its products the critical advantage in the industry. Strict process requirement 
and continous monitoring throughout the production process minimize the range of 
possible deviations in the final output. Also at the end of this meticulously controlled 
process, ‘Akash’ pipes and tubes are subjected to a number of harsh and absolutely 
uncompromising quality checks. 

QUALITY CONTROL



MM INCH MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM MM

- - 1.22 1.25 1.63 1.65 2.03 2.11 2.64 2.77 3.25 3.40 3.66 3.76

6 - 0.146 0.148 0.178 0.179 - - - - - - - -

10 - 0.268 0.273 0.341 0.344 0.404 0.416 0.482 0.501 0.549 0.561 - -

12.7 1/2" 0.350 0.358 0.451 0.456 0.542 0.559 0.664 0.688 0.768 0.791 - -

15.88 5/8" 0.447 0.457 0.581 0.587 0.703 0.726 0.874 0.908 1.026 1.061 - -

19.05 3/4" 0.544 0.556 0.710 0.718 0.864 0.894 1.083 1.127 1.284 1.330 1.408  1.437

25.40 1" 0.737 0.755 0.969 0.980 1.186 1.229 1.502 1.567 1.800 1.870 1.989 2.034

31.75 11/4" 0.931 0.953 1.227 1.242 1.508 1.564 1.921 2.007 2.316 2.410 2.570 2.631

38.10 11/2" 1.125 1.125 1.486 1.504 1.831 1.898 2.340 2.447 2.832 2.950 3.151 3.228

45.00 13/4" 1.319 1.350 1.745 1.766 2.153 2.233 2.759 2.759 3.348 3.489 3.732 3.845

50.80 2" 1.512 1.548 2.004 2.027 2.475 2.568 3.179 3.326 3.863 4.029 4.313 4.422

63.5 21/2” 1.872 1.952 2.480 2.580 3.077 3.390 3.962 4.405 4.826 5.220 5.391 5.680

76.2 3 2.251 2.351 3.000 3.711 3.711 3.254 4.785 5.114 5.842 6.260 6.535 6.889

88.9 31/2" 2.635 2.75 3.498 3.711 4.352 4.630 5.450 5.862 6.860 7.352 7.690 8.096

101.6 4 3.016 3.447 4.006 4.171 5.000 5.243 6.500 6.842 7.885 8.440 - -

114.4 41/2” 3.492 3.577 4.649 4.705 5.769 5.992 7.462 7.820 9.139 9.840 - -

127.0 5 3.753 3.975 5.008 - - - - - - - - -

WEIGHT & WALL THICKNESS FOR OD TUBES AS PER GUAGES

MARKING

               18               16               14               12             10            8

  SWG BWG SWG BWG SWG BWG SWG BWG SWG BWG SWG BWG

To ensure complete identification and traceability, all the information as required by 
the standards i.e.Brand Name, Size, Grade specifications, Heat no / Lot No etc, are 
marked on all the Pipes and Tubes by using the latest inkjet marking machine.
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Size of
Pipes & Tubes



6  1/8”  10.3  2.41  0.47 -  - - - - - - - - - - - 
8  1/4” 13.7  3.02  0.82  - - - - - - - - - - - -
10  3/8” 17.2  3.2  1.12  - - - - - - - - - - - -
15  1/2” 21.3  3.73  1.64  - - - - - - - - 4.75  1.97  7.47  2.59
20  3/4” 26.7  3.91  2.93  - - - - - - - - 5.54  2.93  7.82  3.69
25  1” 33.4  4.55  3.29  - - - - - - - - 6.35  4.3  9.09  5.53
32  1 1/4”  24.2  4.85  4.53  - - - - - - - - 6.35  5.69  9.7  7.88
40  1 1/2” 48.3  5.08  5.49  - - - - - - - - 7.14  7.35  10.16  9.69
50  2” 60.3  5.54  7.6  - - - - - - - - 8.71  11.26  11.07  13.65
65  2 1/2”  73  7.01  11.59  - - - - - - - - 9.53  15.15  14.02  20.72
80  3” 88.9  7.62  15.51  - - - - - - - - 11.13  21.67  15.24  28.11
90  3 1/2”  101.6  8.08  18.92  - - - - - - - -   16.15  34.56
100  4” 114.3  8.56  22.66  - - - - 11.13  28.75  - - 13.49  34.05  17.12  41.66
125  5” 141.3  9.53  31.44  - - - - 12.7  40.9  - - 15.88  49.87  19.05  58.31
150  6” 168.3  10.97  43.21  - - - - 14.27  55.03  - - 18.24  68.53  21.95  79.1
200  8” 219.1  12.7  65.63  - - 15.06  76.93  18.24  91.73  20.62  102.47  23.01  112.97  22.23  108
250  10”  273.1  12.7  82.8  15.06  97.27  18.24  116.38  21.41  134.9  25.4  157.51  28.58  174.95  25.4  155.5
300  12” 323.9  12.7  98.95  17.45  133.88  21.41  162.14  25.4  189.82  28.58  211.31  33.32  242.4  25.4  189.82
350  14” 355.6  12.7  109.04  19.05  160.54  23.8  197.74  27.76  227.88  31.75  257.47  35.71  286.04  - -
400  16” 406.4  12.7  125.2  21.41  206.4  26.19  249.34  30.94  290.88  36.53  338.32  40.46  370.74  - -
450  18” 457.2  12.7  141.35  23.8  258.29  29.36  314.54  34.93  369.34  39.67  414.74  45.24  466.67  - -
500  20” 508  12.7  157.51  26.19  315.97  32.54  387.41  38.1  448.3  44.45  515.94  49.99  573.31  - -
550  22” 558.8  12.7  173.66  28.57  379.7  34.92  457.83  41.27  535.17  47.62  609.3  53.97  682.57  - -
600  24” 609.6  12.7  189.82  30.94  448.3  38.89  555.76  46.02  649.44  52.37  730.72  59.51  819.7  - -
650  26” 660.4  12.7  205.97 - -
700  28” 711.2  - - 12.7  222.13
750  30” 762  - - 1270  238.28
800  32” 812.8  - - 12.7  254.44
850  34” 863.6  - - 12.7  270.5
900  36” 914.4  - - 12.7  286.75  

  O/D         Nominal Wall Thickness
  DIA             SCH 80 S                 SCH 80                  SCH 100                SCH 120                 SCH. 140                SCH.160                SCH.XXS

      Meter Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight
  MM  Thk   Kg/Mtr Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr

(24.66D-t) t

1000

Wt / pam + Formula

Weight Stainless Steel Pipe

OD (mm) - W.T. (mm) XW.T. (mm) X 0.02466 = Kg. per mtr.

6  1/8”  10.3  1  0.23 - - 1.2  0.27  - - 1.5  0.33  - - 1.73  0.37  - - - -
8  1/4 “ 13.7  1.2  0.37  - - 1.65  0.49  - - 2  0.58  - - 2.24  0.64  - - - -
10  3/8” 17.2  1.2  0.47  - - 1.65  0.63  - - 2  0.74  - - 2.31  0.87  - - - -
15  1/2” 21.3  1.65  0.01  1.65  0.81  2.11  1.02  2.11  1.02  2.5  1.15  - - 2.77  1.29  - - - -
20  3/4” 26.7  1.65  1.03  1.65  1.03  2.11  1.3  2.11  1.3  2.5  1.49  - - 2.87  1.71  - - - -
25  1” 33.4  1.65  1.31  1.65  1.31  2.77  2.13  2.77  2.13  3  2.24  - - 3.38  2.54  - - - -
32  1 1/4”  24.2  1.65  1.67  1.65  1.67  2.77  2.73  2.77  2.73  3  2.9  - - 3.56  3.44  - - - -
40  1 1/2” 48.3  1.65  1.93  1.65  1.93  2.77  3.16  2.77  3.16  3  3.35  - - 3.68  4.11 - - - -
50  2” 60.3  1.65  1.93  1.65  2.42  2.77  3.99  2.77  3.99  3.5  4.9  - - 3.91  5.52 - - - -
65  2 1/2”  73  2.11  3.75  2.11  3.75  3.05  5.34  3.05  5.34  3.5  6  - - 5.16  8.77 - - - -
80  3” 88.9  2.11  4.59  2.11  4.59  3.05  6.56  3.05  6.56  4  8.37  - - 5.49  11.47 - - - -
90  3 1/2”  101.6  2.11  5.25  2.11  5.25  3.05  7.53  3.05  7.53  4  9.62  - - 5.74  13.78  - - - -
100  4” 114.3  2.11  5.93  2.11  5.93  3.05  8.5  3.05  8.5  4.5  12.18  - - 6.02  6.32 - - - -
125  5” 141.3  2.77  9.61  2.77  9.61  3.4  11.74  3.43  11.74  5  16.8  - - 6.55  2210  - - - -
150  6” 168.3  2.77  11.47  2.77  11.47  3.4  14.04  3.43  14.04  5.5  22.08  - - 7.11  28.69 - - - -
200  8” 219.1  2.77  15  2.77  15  3.76  20.77  3.76  20.27  6.35  33.82  7.04  37.38  8.18  43.2 - - 10.81  53.9
250  10”  273.1  3.4  22.95  3.4  22.95  4.19  28.2  4.19  28.2  6.35  42.41  7.8  51.81  9.27  61.22 - - 12.2  82.8
300  12” 323.9  3.96  31.72  4.19  33.6  4.57  36.54  4.57  36.54  6.35  50.48  8.38  66.2  9.53  75.01  10.31  80.94  14.27  110.62
350  14” 355.6  3.96  34.86  - - 4.78  41.99  6.35  55.53  7.92  68.95  9.53  82.58  9.53  82.58  11.13  96  15.06  128.42
400  16” 406.4  4.19  42.2  - - 4.78  48.07  6.35  63.61  7.92  79.03  9.53  94.7  9.53  94.7  12.7  125.2  16.66  162.59
450  18” 457.2  4.19  47.46  - - 4.78  54.15  6.35  71.69  7.92  89.1  11.13  124.32  9.53  106.83  14.27  158.27  19.05  209
500  20” 508  4.78  60.23  - - 5.54  69.7  6.35  79.76  9.53  118.93  12.7  157.51  9.53  118.9  15.06  185.89  2062  251.65
550  22” 558.8  4.78  65.95  - - 5.54  76.75  6.35  87.84  9.53  131.07  12.7  173.66  9.53  131.07  15.88  216.04  22.23  298.55
600  24” 609.6  5.54  83.8  - - 6.35  95.92  6.35  95.92  9.53  143.2  14.27  212.72  9.53  143.2  17.45  258.74  24.59  360.21
650  26” 660.4  - - - - - - 7.92  129.4  12.7  205.97  - - 9.53  155.32 - - - -
700  28” 711.2  - - - - - - 7.92  139.47  12.7  222.13  15.88  276.48  9.53  167.44 - - - -
750  30” 762  6.35  120.15  - - 7.92  149.55  7.92  149.55  12.7  238.28  15.88  296.68  9.53  179.56 - - - -
800  32” 812.8  - - - - - - 7.92  159.62  12.7  254.44  15.88  316.88  9.53  191.69  17.48  348.11  - -
850  34” 863.6  - - - - - - 7.92  169.64  12.7  270.5  15.88  336.96  9.53  203.74  17.48  370.22  - -
900  36” 914.4  - - - - - - 7.92  179.77  12.7  286.75  15.88  357.28  9.53  215.93  19.05  427.09  - - 

  O/D         Nominal Wall Thickness
  DIA           SCH.5S             SCH.5             SCH 10S            SCH.10          SCH.20S            SCH.30            SCH.40S          SCH.40            SCH 60

  Meter Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight Wall Weight
  MM  Thk   Kg/Mtr Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr   Thk   Kg/Mtr  Thk   Kg/Mtr  Thk   Kg/Mtr
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STAINLESS STEEL PIPES DIMENSION (SCHEDULE, WALL THICKNESS & WEIGHT)

STAINLESS STEEL PIPES DIMENSION (SCHEDULE, WALL THICKNESS & WEIGHT)

Size of
Pipes & Tubes

Size of
Pipes & Tubes

(A)
mm

(B)
inch

(A)
mm

(B)
inch
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RECTANGULAR TUBE DIMENSION THEORETICAL WEIGHT IN KG / MTR

SQUARE TUBE DIMENSION THEORETICAL WEIGHT IN KG / MTR.

    1.0 mm 1.2 mm 1.5 mm 2.0 mm 2.5 mm 3.0 mm 3.5 mm 4.0 mm 4.5 mm

mm mm Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr.

10 10 0.291 0.342 0.42 0.531 0.632 0.722 - - -  

15 15 0.45 0.532 0.653 0.85 1.03 1.19 - - - 

20 20 0.61 0.721 0.80 1.161 1.42 1.67 - - -

25 25 0.763 0.91 1.126 1.48 1.814 2.14 - - -

30 30 0.922 1.99 1.362 1.791 2.207 2.612 - - -

35 35 1.091 1.303 1.618 2.133 2.635 3.125 - - -

40 40 1.235 1.476 1.834 2.420 3.00 3.56 - - -

50 50 - 1.854 2.31 3.1 3.782 4.52 5.248 5.95 -

60 60 - - 2.783 3.69 4.68 5.46 6.359 7.20 8.20

80 80 - - 3.724 4.98 6.20 7.40 8.65 9.85 10.95

100 100 - - - 6.38 7.95 9.48 10.90 12.45 14.25

120 120 - - - 7.56 9.45 11.30 13.05 14.90 17.80

  1.0mm 1.2mm 1.5mm 2.0mm 2.5mm 3.0mm 3.5mm 4.0mm

mm mm Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr. Kg / Mtr.

20 10 0.448 0.532 0.653 0.846 1.026 1.194 - -

25 15 0.605 0.721 0.890 1.161 1.420 1.667 - -

30 10 0.605 0.721 0.890 1.161 1.420 1.667 - -

30 20 0.763 0.910 1.126 1.48 1.814 2.139  - -

40 20 0.922 1.099 1.362 1.791 2.207 2.612  - -

50 20 1.091 1.303 1.618 2.133 2.635 3.125  - -

50 25 1.173 1.407 1.741 2.30 2.840 3.370 3.92 -

50 30 1.235 1.476 1.834 2.420 3.000  3.56  4.20 4.72

63 32 1.48 1.79 2.2 2.9 3.6 4.28 5.00 5.8

60 40 1.55 1.86 2.35 3.10 3.78 4.52 5.22 6.0

80 40 1.86 2.235 2.784 3.69 4.58 5.453 6.31 7.2

Dimensions.

Dimensions
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201 0.15 5.5-7,5 0.060 0.030 1.00 16.0-18.0 3.5-5.5 N 0.25

202 0.15 7.5-10.0 0.060 0.030 1.00 17.0-19.0 4.0-6.0 N 0.25

301 0.15 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 16,0- 18.0 6.0-8.0 N 0.25

302 0.15 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 17.0-19.0 8.0-10.0 N 0.10

304 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0-20.0 8.0-10.5 N 0.25

304L 0.03 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.0-20.0 8.0-12.0 0.10 - 0.16

309S 0.08 2.00 0,045 0.030 1.00 22.0-24.0 12.0-15.0 

310S 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.50 24.0-26.0 19.0-22.0 

316 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 16.0-18.0 10.0-14.0 Mo 2.0-3.0, N 0.10

316L 0.03 2.00 0.045 0,030 1.00 16.0-18.0 10.0-14.0 Mo 2.0-3.Q,-0.10

316Ti 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 16.0-18.0 10.0-14.0 N 0.10

        Ti 5 (C+N) Min, 0.70 Max

317 0.08 2,00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.00-20.00 11.0-15.0 Mo 3.0-4.0, N 0.10

317L 0.03 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 18.00-20.00 11.0-15.0 Mo 3.0-4.0, N 0.10

321 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 17.00-19.00 9.0 - 12.0 Ti 5 (C+N) Min, 0.70 Max

347 0.08 2.00 0.045 0.030 1.00 17.00-19.00 9.0-13.0 Cb 10xC Min, 1.0 Max

904L 0.02 2.00 0.030 0.045 1.00 19.00-23.00 23.0-28.0 Mo 4.0 - 5.0, Cu 1.0-2.0

409L 0.03 1.00 0.030 0.040 1.00 10.50-11.75  Ti 6(C) Min - 0.75 Max

410S 0.08 1.00 0,030 0.040 1.00 11.50-13.50 0.60 

430 0.12 1.00 0.030 0.040 1.00 16.00-18.00 0.75 

410 0.15 1.00 0.030 0.030 1.00 11.50-13.50 0.75 

420        0.15(Min) 1.00 0.030 0.040 1.00 12.00-14.00  

201 7800 197 15.7 17.5 18.4 16.2 21.5 500 690
202 7800 - 17.5 18.4 19.2 16.2 21.6 500 690
301 8000 193 17.0 17.2 18.2 16.2 21.5 500 720
302 8000 193 17.2 17.8 18.4 16.2 21.5 500 720
304 8000 193 17.2 17.8 18.4 16.2 21.5 500 720
304L 8000 193 17.2 17.8 18.4 16.2 21.5 500 720
305 8000 193 17.2 17.8 18.4 16.2 21.5 500 720
309S 8000 200 15.0 16.6 17.2 15.6 18.7 500 780
310S 7750  200 15.9 16.2 17.0 14.2 18.7 500 720
316 8000 193 15.9 16.2 17.5 16.3 21.5 500 740
316L 8000 193 15.9 16.2 17,5 16.3 21.5 500 740
316Ti 8000 193 15.9 16.2 17.5 16.3 21.5 500 740
317 8000 193 15.9 16.2 17.5 16.2 21.5 500 740
317L 8000 200 16.5 16.2 18.1 14.4 21.5 500 790
321 8000 193 16.6 17.2 18.6 16.1 22.2 500 720
347 8000 193 16.6 17.2 18.6 16.1 22.2 500 720
904L 8000 200 15.0 - - 13.0 - 500 850
409L 7600 208 11.0 11.7 12.4 25.8 27.5 460 600
410S 7750 200 9.9 11.4 11.6 24.9 28.7 460 570
430 7750 200 10.4 11.0 11.4 23.9 26.0 460 600
410 7750 200 9.9 11.4 11.6 24.9 28.7 460 570
420 7750 200 10.3 10.8 11.7 24.9 - 460 550

 Grade Density Elastic  Mean Coefficient of Thermal               -             - Specific Electrical
  Modulus  Expansion um / m / 0c”

STAINLESS STEEL SEAMLESS & WELDED PIPES OF CHEMICAL PROPERTIES

STAINLESS STEEL SEAMLESS & WELDED PIPES OF PHYSICAL PROPERTIES

Chemical Composition
Type C Min P S Si Cr Ni Others
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201 515 260 40 95

202 620 260 40 95

301 515 205 40 92

302 515 205 40 92

304 515 205 40 92

304L 485 170 40 92

304H 515 205 40 92

309S 515 205 40 95

3105 515 205 40 95

316 515 203 40 95

316L 485 170 40 95

316 Ti 515 205 40 95

317 515 203 40 95

317L 515 205 40 95

321 515 205 40 95

347 515 205 40 92

904L 490 220 35 90

409L 380 205 20 88

410S 415 5 22 88

430 450 205 22 89

410 450 205 20 96

420 690 (Max) - 15 96

Grade Tensile Strength Yield Strength % Elongation (Min) Hardness
 Mpa (Min) Mpa (Min)  RB (Max)

  USA JAPAN BRITAIN DIN GERMANY FRANCE SWEDEN ITALY INDIA CNS

UNS NO. ISO - - - - WERKSTOOF DIN NF SIS UNI IS 202

S20200 A-3 - - - - - Z12CN18-09 - - - -

- - AISI  JIS BS  - - - - - -

- - 202   SUS202 284S16 - - - - - - -

S30200 12 302  SUS302 302S25 1.43 X12CrNi188 ZIOCNFI8-09 142332 X10CrNiSI809 - 302

S20323 17a 303Se  SUS303Se  303S41 - - Z8CN24-133 142346 X10CrNiS1809 - -

S30403 10 304L  SUS304L 304S11 1.4306 X2CrNi1911 - 142352 X2CrNi1811 02Cr17Ni11 304L

S30900  309 SUH09 309S24 1.4828 - Z8CN25-10  X16CrNi2314 - -

S31000  310 SUH310 310S24 1.4841 - Z3CND17-12-02 142361 X6CrNi2520 - -

S31600 20 316 SUS316 316S31 1.4401  X5CrNIMo17122 Z12C13 142343  X8CrNiMo1713  04C07Ni12Mo2 316

S32100 15 321 SUS321 321S31 1.4541 X6CrNIT0810 Z8CNTi12 142337   X6CrNiTi1811  04Cr18Ni10Ti20 321

S40300  403 SUS403   403S17 1.4024 X5Cr13 Z11CF13 142301 - - 403

S40900 1Ti 409 SUS409 409S19  1.4512 X6CrTi12 Z33C13 - - - 409

S41600 7 416 SUS416  416S21 1.4005 X12CrS13 Z8CF17 - X12CrS13 - -

- 5  SUS420J2 420S45 1.4028 X30Cr13 - - - - 420J2

S43020 8C 430F  SUS43OF  - 1.4104 X4CrMoS18 - 142383 X10CrS17 - -

MECHANICAL PROPERTIES 

MATERIAL DESIGNATION NUMBER COMPARISON TABLE 

ASTM /
ASME
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  Specification         Allowable outside Diameter            Allowable wall            Exact Lengh 
                            Thickness Diameter                      Diameter        Tolerance in mm    Testing
 Diameter Over  Under       Over %     Under %     Over        Under  

ASTM A213 Under 25.7 0.1016 0.1016 +20 -0 3.175 0 Product Analysis
Seamless Boiler, 25.4 (38.1 incl.) 0.1524 0.1524 +20 -0 3.175 0 Tension Test
Superheater & 38.1 (50.8 incl.) 0.2032 0.2032 +22 -0 3.176 0 Flattering Test
Heat Exchanger 50.8 (63.5 incl.) 0.2540 0.2540 +22 -0 3.760 0 Flare Test
Tubes 63.5 (76.2 incl.) 0.3048 0.3048 +22 -0 4.760 0 Hardness Test
 76.2 (101.6 incl.) 0.3810 0.3810 +22 -0 4.760 0 100% Hydro test

ASTM A249 Under 25.4 0.1016 0.1016 +10 -10 3.175 0 Product Analysis
Welded Boiler 25.4 (38.1 incl.) 0.1524 0.1524 +10 -10 3.175 0 Tension test
Superheater, Heat 38.1 (50.8 excl.) 0.2032 0.2032 +10 -10 3.176 0 Flattening Test
Exchanger and 50.8 (63.5 excl.) 0.2540 0.2540 +10 -10 3.760 0 Flare Test / Flange Test
Condenser Tubes 63.5 (76.2 excl.) 0.3048 0.3018 +10 -10 4.760 0 *Reverse Bend test
 76.2 (101.6 incl.) 0.3810 0.3810 +10 -10 4.760 0 Hardness Test
    Minimum Wall tubes         100% Hydro test
    +18% 0% available         *Reverse Flattering test
    on request    Refer to ASTM A450
        *Wherever applicable
       
ASTM A268 Under 12.7 0.13 0.13 +15 -15 3.2 0 Product Analysis
Seamless & Welded 12.7 (38.1 excl.) 0.13 0.13 +10 -10 3.2 0 Tension test
Ferritic Stainless 38.1 (88.9 excl.) 0.25 0.25 +10 -10 4.8 0 Flare test
Steel Tubes 88.9 (168.3 excl.) 0.38 0.38 +10 -10 4.8 0 Flange test (ERW)
        Hardness test
        Reverse Flattering Test
        100% Hydro test
       
ASTM A269 Upto 12.7 0.13 0.13 +15 -15 3.2 0 Product Analysis
Seamless & Welded 12.7 (38.1 excl.) 0.13 0.13 +10 -10 3.2 0 Flare test
Service General 38.1 (88.9 excl.) 0.25 0.25 +10 -10 4.8 0 Flange test (Welded)
 88.9 (139.7 excl.) 0.38 0.38 +10 -10 4.8 0 Hardness Test
 139.7 (203.2 excl.) 0.76 0.76 +10 -10 4.8 0 Reverse Flattering Test
        (welded only)
        100% Hydro test 

ASTM A270 25.4 0.05 0.20 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 Product Analysis
Seamless & Welded 38.1 0.05 0.20 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 Reverse Flattering Test
Sanitary Tubes 50.8 0.05 0.28 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 100% Hydro test
 63.5 0.05 0.28 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 External polish on all tubes
 76.2 0.08 0.30 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 
 101.6 0.08 0.38 +12.5 -12.5 3.2 0 
       
ASTM A312 13.7 (48.3 incl.) 0.40 0.79 Minimum Wall Tubes  6.4    0 Product Analysis Tension test
Seamless & 48.3 (114.3 incl.) 0.79 0.79 12.5 % under  6.4 0 Flattening test
Welded Pipes 114.3 (220 incl.) 1.59 0.79 nominal wall specified 6.4 0 100% Hydro test
               (Normally random 
               lengths ordered) 

ASTM A358        Product Analysis
for welded big    NO -0.3       Customer's  Transverse tension test
diameter pipes    LIMIT mm       Specifications Transverse guided bend test
        Hydro test radiography examination

        (as specified)
        Dye penetrans (optional)
      
ASTM A688 For all sizes +0.5% +0.5%  Minimum wall tubes           Customer's Product Analysis
Welded Authentic         +20% -2%                     Specification  Hardness test
Stainless Steel          available    Reverse bend test
Feedwater heater          on request    Flattering Test, Flange test
        100% Hydro test
        Pneumatic test
        Non destructive test
      

HIGHLIGHTS OF ASTM SPECIFICATION FOR STAINLESS STEEL PIPES & TUBES
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The photo on the top shows a test piece
subjected to the flange test. There are
no cracks on the welded section or on 
the base metal.

Flange Test
Hardness test is used in Rockwell 
'B' scale for raw material / tube/ pipe.

Hardness Test
This test is conducted to check the strength of
the welded section by subjecting it to extreme
compression stress. If the test piece withstands
the specified compression stress without
cracking, the test piece is acceptable.

Flattening Test

The photo shows an expanded views
of a pipe interior. There are no cracks
or blow holes can be observed on
the welded section.

Reverse Flattening Test
UTS is used for tensile strength / elongation 
and other mechanical testing.

Universal Testing Machine
The standard procedure for this test is to flare 
the end of the pipe to a diameter 1.2 times the
outside diameter. As shown in the photo, no 
cracks are to be found at flared parts.

Flaring Test

100% Hydrostatic test is carried out on all
pipes & tubes using Hydraulic & pneumatic
system as per ASTM standards.

Hydrostatic/Pneumatic
Pressure Test Test carried out specially for “U” 

Tubes else on specific demands. 

Bending Test
This test is conducted only
when specifically requested.

Corrosion Test

RADIOGRAPHY TEST
This Test is carried out on the entire length of tube
as per ASTM E426 to determine the subsurface in
homogenities. The test  is carried out on demand only

On demand, we can also provide the Radiography
testing through Approved Inspection Agencies.

CHEMICAL TESTING LABORATORY
The Company has In - house Chemical Testing
facilities.



THIRD PARTY INSPECTION

MAJOR CLIENT IN INTERNATIONAL MARKET 

Praj

Thermax

Shree Renuka Sugar Mills Indo Count
Industries Limited

Tata Macropolo Motors Ltd Madhu Silica Pvt LtdTradent Group

Galaxy Surfactants LtdNilkamal Ltd Unitop Aquacare Allana Ltd
Vivian Convetours

Blue Steel Industry LLC Fanoy Gas LLC Descon EngineeringNan Technical Trading Perfect International

Arabian Aminies Company Veetech Anchors IPS Trade Obajana Cement

vivian convetours

ISO CERTIFICATE & VENDOR

FEW DOMESTIC MAJOR CLIENTS



Marketing Office :
C / 414, BSEL Tech Park, Opp. Vashi Railway Station, Sector - 30 - A, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400 703 (India)
Tel : +91 22 6673 1685 / +91 22 6673 1686      Email : akashsteelcrafts@gmail.com  /  sales@akashsteelcraft.com
Web :   www.akashsteelcraf t .com  /   www.akashsspipesandtubes.com

Factory :
M -12, MIDC, Taloja, Dist. Raigad, Maharashtra, Pin - 410 208 (India)
Tel : + 91 - 22 - 2741 2916 / 6510 2535       Telefax : +91 - 22 - 2741 2915

Regd. & Admn. Office :
109, Gaya Bldg, 3rd Floor, No 11, Masjid Bunder Road, Masjid (West), Mumbai - 400 003 (India)
Tel  :  022 - 2344 5970  /  022 - 6752 1285  /  022 - 6752 1286

Manufacturers & Exporters : Stainless Steel (Welded / Seamless ) Pipes / Tubes & Fittings
Specialised in Manufacture of Welded Large Dia Pipes in SS / MS / CS.

An ISO 9001-2008 Certified Company

STEEL CRAFTS PVT. LTD.
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